GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5244
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010

MAINTENANCE OF DDA PARKS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of poor maintenance of Delhi Development Authority (DDA) parks in South Delhi particularly in Greater Kailash-I;

(b) if so, the facts thereof and steps taken for immediate repairs and replacement of walking track, light gloves etc. in the DDA parks;

(c) whether the DDA has since vacated its nursery in next to the park and the land approximately 2000 mts. is being used by nearby villagers;

(d) if so, the facts thereof; and

(e) the measures being adopted to get the nursery re-started to meet the requirement of nearby parks and save the land from the clutches of land grabbers?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)& (b): DDA has informed that maintenance of parks particularly in Greater Kailash-l are in order and walking tracks in the parks are in a satisfactory condition with adequate lighting. Fused bulbs and shades are replaced wherever required.

(c)to (e): DDA has also informed that the area of nursery has since been vacated and developed well with plantation of trees and shrubs.The area of the park in Greater Kailash-1 being small, there is no proposal to reconstruct nursery work there.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

